

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: CASA ANGELS LTD

Company Number: 12067684



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 07/03/2023

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 23/02/2023

Charge code: 1206 7684 0004

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 74 CONNAUGHT ROAD, LIVERPOOL, MERSEYSIDE L7 8RP

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: LIGHTFOOTS



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12067684

Charge code: 1206 7684 0004

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 23rd February 2023 and created by CASA ANGELS LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 7th March 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 8th March 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date	= 2	3/	02/25	023	Advance:	£ 145	,350	Receipt of which is acknowledged)	
The Borrower: The Bank:		er:	Casa Angels Ltd						
		OneSavings Bank plc registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chatham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance and krbs.							
The	Proper	ty:	74 Con	naught F	Road, Live	rpool, N	//derseyside	L7 8RP	
Lan	d Regis	try Title	Number:	LA262	909				
1.	This M to the I	ortgag: 3orrow	e incorporate er.	s the OneS	avings Bank p	olc Mortga	ge Conditions o	lated March 2016, a copy of which has been supplied	
	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the by the Borrower:							yment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank	
	a) cr	arges	es the Property to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;						
	b) as	assigns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:							
	(i) rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers or						or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;		
	(ii	i) righ or c	s and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers ontractors in relation to the Property; and						
	(iii) guarantees, insurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.						relating to any of the Property.		
3.	This M	ortgag	e secures fui	ther advanc	es but does n	ot oblige th	ne Bank to mak	e them.	
4.	The Borrower hereby applies to the Chief Land Registrar for the registration against the registered title to the Property restriction in the following form: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered a without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated OneSavings Bank plc referred to in the charges register."						e proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered.		
					DUAL OR IN				
			u by the Both	ower(2) iti fi	ie presence o	i ine withe		ure to be separately witnessed)	
Signature(s):		<u>بر.</u>					vviiness signa	ture, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:	
			·	h					
				···					

Signature of Director:	or of the Borrower in the presence of the witness Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address		
	24 (RESSINGHAM RD LONDON) HABDEJ		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
SANSAY THISIDAS	Vardan Gurung		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address		
1915	29 CRESSINGHAM RD LOWDON HAPORT		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
RAJIV P. METTA	Vardan Gueung.		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address		
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):		

